
 

 

15 January 2016 
b14b_awardnotice_en (1) Page 1 of 1 

Republic of Serbia 

MUNICIPALITY OF SVRLJIG 

PRESIDENT 

31 Radetova Str. 

18360 Svrljig 

tel: +381 18 821 018 

fax: +381 18 821 178 

e-mail: ousvrljig@gmail.com 

 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

SUPERVISION OVER THE PERFORMANCE OF WORKS ON THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE 

OVER THE RIVER SVRLJIŠKI TIMOK 

Municipality of Svrljig, Nišava district, Republic of Serbia 

 

1.  Publication reference 

 EuropeAid/136873/IH/ACT/RS 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

 07/03/2018 

3. Lot number and lot title 

 LOT 2 – Local infrastructure projects contributing to economic development. 

4.  Contract number and value 

 II 404-54/2018, EUR 6.370 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

 07/03/2018 

6.  Number of tenders received 

 1 

7.  Overall score of chosen tender 

 Score 100 

8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

 NITECH SYSTEMS NISYS NIŠ 17/22 Stevana Sremca Str., 18000 Niš, Republic of Serbia 

9. Duration of contract 

 6 months 

10. Contracting Authority  

Municipality of Svrljig, 31 Radetova Str., 18360 Svrljig, Republic of Serbia. 

11. Legal basis 

 Council Regulation (EC) No 1085/2006 of 17.7.2006 establishing an Instrument for PreAccession 

Assistance (IPA) – OJL 210/82 of 31/07/2006. 


